FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TMOEIDEVIOS

Tab settings → →

02-21-2002



Docket No.:

1580.000

To the Honorable Commissioner of F

101988743.....he attached original

1. Name of conveying part	ty(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	
Vision-Ease Lens, Inc.	• • •	11 1) 11		00.44.2002
	2.1	11.02	Name: <u>Disk Acquisition, Inc.</u>	02-11-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #2
			Internal Address:	U.S. Patent & IMOIO/ IM Man.
☐ Individual(s)	□ A	ssociation	Street Address: 13515 North Ste	emmons Freeway
☐ General Partnership		imited Partnership		·
☑ Corporation-State	Minnesota		City: <u>Dallas</u>	State. <u>1X</u> ZIP: <u>75234</u>
☐ Other			☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying	ng party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	☐ Association	,
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	
★ Assignment	□ I V	lerger	□ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement		hange of Name	Other	
☐ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United	
			designation is	∴ Yes □ N
Execution Date: January	16, 2002	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY AND A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	(Designations must be a separate docum Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) o	r registration numb	hers(s):		
	J	JU13(3).	D. Tradamant Daviston	ion No (s)
A. Trademark Application			B. Trademark Registrat	ion No.(s)
	75/788,958			
		·		
		8 -1-1241 1	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
		Additional numbers	6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of p	arty to whom corre	espondence	registrations involved:	
concerning document sl	nould be mailed.			
Name: Jane Linowitz,	Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Lev		ger & Langsam		177
	1,1	\	☑ Enclosed	
02/20/2002 GTOH11 00000192			Authorized to be charged to c	deposit account
01 FC:481	40.00 OP			
0/ / Address: 757 T	hind Avenue Suit	2500	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 757 T	min Avenue, Butt			
			02-2105	
City: New York	State: 1	NY ZIP: 10017		
Oity. New JOIK			USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signatu	re.	or a substitution	nation is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
To the best of my know	vledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
f the original docume	nt.		ame hinow	2/7/02
Jane Linowitz, Esq.		— — / /	Signature 4	Date
Name of Pers	on Signing		g cover sheet, attachments, and	
	Total n	umber of pages including	TRADEN	JAPK IC

REEL: 002446 FRAME: 0579



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

02-11-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date of January 16, 2002, is made by and between Vision-Ease Lens, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a business address at 7100 Northland Circle, Suite 312, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428 ("Assignor"), and Disk Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 13515 North Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75234 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using and is the owner of the marks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any registrations and pending applications therefore, both in the United States and elsewhere.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any registrations therefore, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument as of this _____ day of January, 2002.

VISION-EASE LENS, INC.

Dy ____

Name Jon A. Dobson

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002446 FRAME: 0580

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this // day of January, 2002, before me personally appeared for A. Johson, known to me to be the Sec/efa/y of the corporation described in the foregoing assignment and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

Notary Public

JULIE K. UHRICH
MOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002446 FRAME: 0581

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
Canada	TNT	1048564	2/29/2000
European Union	TNT	1883727	10/3/2000
Mexico	TNT	451650	10/6/2000
United States	TNT	75/788,958	8/31/1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/11/2002 REEL: 002446 FRAME: 0582